

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Feb 14, 2014, 4:51 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 89093-5

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of
NEHA CHANDOLA NKA NEHA VYAS
Respondent

and

MANJUL VARN CHANDOLA
Appellant

Filed *E*

FEB 24 2014

Clerk of Supreme Court

plh

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* LEGAL VOICE, WASHINGTON STATE
COALITION AGAINST DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, KING COUNTY
COALITION AGAINST DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, BATTERED
WOMEN'S JUSTICE PROJECT, AND GINNY NICARTHY

David Ward, WSBA No. 28707
Legal Voice
907 Pine Street, Suite 500
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 682-9552

Attorney for Amici Curiae

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICI	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT	2
A. The Trial Court Acted Well Within Its Discretion In Ordering Restrictions Under RCW 26.09.191(3)(g).....	2
1. Mr. Chandola’s Interpretations of RCW 26.09.191(3)(g) Are Incorrect.....	2
2. The Trial Court’s Restrictions Under RCW 26.09.191(3)(g) Were Amply Supported And Do Not Reflect Mere Preferences Regarding Parenting Style	6
3. The Parenting Plan Provisions Regarding Sleeping And the Paternal Grandparents Were Within The Trial Court’s Discretion Under The Facts of This Case.....	8
4. The Father’s Abusive Use of Conflict Also Presented Significant Concerns	10
B. There Is No Basis To Adopt The Father’s Proposed Rules For Cases In Which A Parent Raises Sexual Abuse Concerns	13
1. The Mother Had Reason To Raise Concerns of Possible Sexual Abuse.....	13
2. Parents Who Have Concerns About Possible Sexual Abuse By Another Parent Have No Easy Options	16
3. The Rules Proposed By The Father For Cases In Which A Parent Raises Concerns About Sexual Abuse Are Unwarranted And Would Rewrite Washington’s Parenting Act.....	17
C. The Mother Should Be Awarded Fees On Appeal	19
V. CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Denaxas v. Sandstone Court of Bellevue</i> , 148 Wn.2d 654, 63 P.3d 125 (2003).....	3
<i>In re Custody of R.B.B.</i> , 108 Wn. App. 602, 31 P.3d 1212 (2001).....	4
<i>In re Marriage of Buchanan</i> , 150 Wn. App. 730, 207 P.3d 478 (2009)..	19
<i>In re Marriage of Cabalquinto</i> , 100 Wn.2d 325, 669 P.2d 886 (1983)...	5
<i>In re Marriage of Katare</i> , 175 Wn.2d 23, 283 P.3d 546 (2013).....	3-5
<i>In re Marriage of Possinger</i> , 105 Wn. App. 326, 19 P.3d 1109 (2001)..	19
<i>In re Marriage of Watson</i> , 132 Wn. App. 222, 130 P.3d 915 (2006).....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Wicklund</i> , 84 Wn. App. 763, 932 P.2d 652 (1996)....	5

STATUTES AND COURT RULES

RAP 13.7(b).....	3
RCW 26.09.191(3)(g).....	passim
RCW 26.10.....	3-4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Lundy Bancroft, <i>Why Does He Do That? Inside the Minds of Angry & Controlling Men</i> (2002)	12
Mary E. Becker, <i>Double Binds Facing Mothers in Abusive Families: Social Support Systems, Custody Outcomes, and Liability for Acts of Others</i> , 2 U. Chi. L. Sch. Roundtable 13 (1995).....	16
Gender Bias Study Committee, Mass. Sup. Jud. Court, <i>Gender Bias Study of the Court System in Massachusetts</i> , 24 New Eng. L. Rev. 745, 843 (1990).....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

Page

Merrilyn McDonald, *The Myth of Epidemic False Allegations of Sexual Abuse in Divorce Cases*, 35 Court Rev. 12 (1998)..... 17

Lynn McLain, *Children Are Losing Maryland's "Tender Years" War*, 27 U. Balt. L. Rev. 21 (1997).....17

Lynn Hecht Schafran, *Adjudicating Allegations of Child Sexual Abuse When Custody Is In Dispute*, 81 Judicature 30 (1997).....15
